A.P.N.:

002-043-14

File No:

152-2195978 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$93.60

horican little

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2005 APR 8 PM 3 18

LINCOLH COUNTY RECORDEY FEE PASS TOTAL DEP July LESLIE BOUCHER

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Dennis Smerek

305 Carole Little Court Henderson, NV 89014

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Donna Pomeroy and Sharon L. Rios

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Dennis Smerek, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Lot 2, Block 19 in the Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

A part of what is known as the Southeast corner of the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B. & M., and commencing at the Northeast corner of what is known as the A.O. Lee Lot no. 3 in Block 19, thence in a Northerly direction along the street line 120 feet; thence at right angles with street line 32 rods in a westerly direction to the street line; thence along street line 120 feet in a southerly direction and thence at right angles with street line 32 rods in an easterly direction to the place of beginning. Said strip of land being the southerly 120 feet of lot 1 and 2 in Block 19 in the town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Except that portion described as follows:

A portion of Lots 1 and 2 in said Block 19 described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 1 and running thence North along the street line 120 feet, thence running at right angles East 275 feet, thence at right angles South 120 feet to the dividing line betwen lots 2 and 3, thence West along said dividing line to the Place of Beginning.

And further except that portion described as follows:

A parcel of land situate partly in Lot 2 in said Block 19 of the official townsite of Panaca, Nevada, and partly outside of said official townsite, and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point 70 feet North of the Southeast corner of Lot 2, Block 19, said point being on the street line; thence running South 89°47'18" West, a distance of 253 feet to the Southwest Corner of this parcel; thence running North 0°12'42" West a distance of 50 feet to the Northwest corner of this parcel; thence running North 89°47'18" East, a distance of 253 feet to the street line, being the Northeast corner of this parcel; thence South 0°12'42" East, along said street line a distance of 50 feet to the point of the beginning.

The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in documents recorded September 23, 1969 in Book N1 page 448 as document 48374, recorded January 13, 1970 in Book N1 page 493 as document 48679 and recorded December 5, 1988 in Book 83 page 360 as Document 90421.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 03/30/2005

Donna Pomeroy

Sharon L. Rios

STATE OF	NEVADA)	,
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN	; ss.)	\wedge
This instrumen	t was acknowledged b	perfore me on April 4, 200 a Former by	5 by
Slish	aball		_ \ \
(My commissio	Notary Public n expires: <u>11-9-08</u>	The state of the s	ELISHA BAKER ptary Public State of Nevado No. 04-92808-11 appt. exp. Nov. 9, 200e
STATE OF CALIFORN			
COUNTY OF	: ss.)	\sim	
	t was acknowledged b	pefore me on by	
Sharon L. Ric	os.		/
(My commissio	Notary Public n expires:)	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **March 30, 2005** under Escrow No. **152-2195978**.

A.P.N.:

002-043-14

File No:

152-2195978 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$93.60

Henderson, NV 89014

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Dennis Smerek 305 Carole Little Court

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Donna Pomeroy and Sharon L. Rios

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Dennis Smerek, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Lot 2, Block 19 in the Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada, described as follows:

A part of what is known as the Southeast corner of the Southeast corner of the Southeast Quarter of Section 5, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.B. & M., and commencing at the Northeast corner of what is known as the A.O. Lee Lot no. 3 in Block 19, thence in a Northerly direction along the street line 120 feet; thence at right angles with street line 32 rods in a westerly direction to the street line; thence along street line 120 feet in a southerly direction and thence at right angles with street line 32 rods in an easterly direction to the place of beginning. Said strip of land being the southerly 120 feet of lot 1 and 2 in Block 19 in the town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada.

Except that portion described as follows:

A portion of Lots 1 and 2 in said Block 19 described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 1 and running thence North along the street line 120 feet, thence running at right angles East 275 feet, thence at right angles South 120 feet to the dividing line betwen lots 2 and 3, thence West along said dividing line to the Place of Beginning.

And further except that portion described as follows:

A parcel of land situate partly in Lot 2 in said Block 19 of the official townsite of Panaca, Nevada, and partly outside of said official townsite, and described as follows, to wit:

Beginning at a point 70 feet North of the Southeast corner of Lot 2, Block 19, said point being on the street line; thence running South 89°47'18" West, a distance of 253 feet to the Southwest Corner of this parcel; thence running North 0°12'42" West a distance of 50 feet to the Northwest corner of this parcel; thence running North 89°47'18" East, a distance of 253 feet to the street line, being the Northeast corner of this parcel; thence South 0°12'42" East, along said street line a distance of 50 feet to the point of the beginning.

The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in documents recorded September 23, 1969 in Book N1 page 448 as document 48374, recorded January 13, 1970 in Book N1 page 493 as document 48679 and recorded December 5, 1988 in Book 83 page 360 as Document 90421.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 03/30/2005

Donna Pomerov

Sharon L. Rios

STATE OF	NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF	LINCOLN	: ss.)	
This instrumer Donna Pome		before me on	by
	Notes Dublic		
(My commissio	Notary Public on expires:)	
STATE OF CALIFOR !) NIA		
COUNTY OF	: ss.) <u>\(`\S</u>		
This instrumer Abril 4. Sharon L. Rice		before me on by	LORIE SOUS RAMIREZ Commission # 1489557
Delic	Jack Man	<u>liliz</u>	Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2008
(My commissio	Notary Public on expires: 5 · (5	5 08)	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **March 30, 2005** under Escrow No. **152-2195978**.

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		_	
a)	002-043-14			\
b)_			(\
c)_ d}			\	\
/			\	١.
			\	1
			\	1
	T (D			
2.	Type of Property Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR DE	CORRERG ORTIONAL LICE ONLY	}
a)			CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONL	City Control
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		Instrument # 12474 C	أأهآ
e)	Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/tnd'l	Book 12	19 Page: 474-4	- 1
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Red	cording: $April8,200$	5
i)	Other	Notes:		
2	Total Value (Calca Dries of Desmark)	\$24,000 O	2	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$24,000.0	<u> </u>	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$24,000.0	0	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$93.60		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:			
	b. Explain reason for exemption:			
			\	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%		
	undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of			
docu	the information provided is correct to the best of their umentation if called upon to substantiate the information pr	avided herein. F	Furthermore, the disallowance of	any
clain	ned exemption, or other determination of additional tax due rest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	e, may result in a	a penalty of 10% of the tax due	plus
addi	tional amount owed.	and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for	alty
Sign	nature: Sharon L-Lios	Capacity:	Sellea	
Sign	nature: ALEMIN CILLI	Capacity: (Will for buy	20
Uigii	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	· · / · -	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	<u>DOTE</u>	(REQUIRED)	
Print	t Name: Donna Pomeroy	Print Name:	Dennis Smerek	
Add	ress: P.O. Box 625	Address:	305 Carole Little Court	
City:	: Panaca	City:	Henderson	
Stat	e: <u>NV</u> Zip: 89042	State:	NV Zip: 8901	4
CON	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required in	i not seller or bu	īĀēt)	
Prin	t Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File Number:	152-2195978 MJ/DSP	
<u>.</u> ∧તત	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box ress 151048	=		
City		- State: NV	Zip: 89315	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a)	002-043-14		\wedge
b)_			(\
c)_			\ \
d)_			\ \
			\ \
			\ \
			_ \
2.	Type of Property		
a)	☐ Vacant Land b) ☐ Single Fam. Res	FOR RI	ECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document	/Instrument # 174797
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book	99 Page: 476 - 48
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Re	ecording: April 8,2005
i)	Other	/	
'/	Guiei	Notes:	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$24,000.0	00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$24,000.0	00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$93.60	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	Ψ00.00	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section: Explain reason for exemption:		
	b. Explain reason to exemption.		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The (undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty o	of periury pursuar	of to NRS 375 060 and NRS 375 110
that	the information provided is correct to the best of the	ir information an	d belief, and can be supported by
claim	mentation if called upon to substantiate the information ped exemption, or other determination of additional tax do	ue, may result in	a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus
intere	est at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buye ional amount owed.	er and Seller shall	be jointly and severally liable for any
and the same of			
Signa	ature: Street (1)	Capacity: _	Seller
Signa	ature:	Capacity: _	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)
Print	Name: Donna Pomeroy	Print Name:	Dennis Smerek
Addre	ess: P.O. Box 625	Address:	305 Carole Little Court
City:	Panaca	City:	Henderson
State	: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89042</u>	State:	NV Zip: 89014
COM	PANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required	if not seller or bu	ıyer)
Print	Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	_ File Number:	152-2195978 MJ/DSP
Addre	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, P.O. Box ess 151048		
City:	Ely	State: <u>NV</u>	Zip: 89315
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED	/MICROFILMED) Reproduced by First American Title Insurance Rev10/2001

agar 199 mae **483**